
Republic of the Philippines 

RAMON MAGSAYSAY TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 

Iba, Zambales 

Tel/Fax No. 047-811-1683 

 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Transparency Seal 

This is to certify that the Ramon Magsaysay Technological University, for the period beginning January 

01, 2014 up to October 31, 2014 has posted the invitations to Bid (ITB), Request for Expression of 

Interest (REI), Request for Quotation (RFQ), Notices to Award/Bid Results, the Actual 

Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the Projects listed 

below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit: 

1) IBA CAMPUS 

PhilGEPS 
Reference 
Number 

Published 
Date of 
Invitation to 
Bid/REI/RFQ 

Bid Notice Title Date of 
the 
Notice 
Award 

Date of 
P.O. / 
Approved 
Contract 
and 
Notice to 
Proceed 

“Bid Notice 
Status” 

Remarks 

2632443 Apr. 30 to 
May 7, 2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Agricultural 
Supplies 

June 09, 
2014 

NTP: June 
10, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. Nos.: 
762527, 
762528, 
762530, 
762533 

Successful (Awarded 
to Mangoba 
Agricultural 
Enterprises) 

2718793 July 7, 2014 
to July 14, 
2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of IT 
Equipment  

August 7, 
2014 

NTP: Sept. 
1, 2014, 
P.O.: Sept. 
17, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. Nos.: 
767520 

Successful (Awarded 
to Ally.Com 
Computer Network)  

2744949 July 28, 
2014 to 
August 4, 
2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Instructional 
Facilities & 
Laboratory 
Equipment in 
Agriculture, 
Engineering & 
Related 
Programs (Part 
1) 

August 
27, 2014 

NTP: Sept. 
1, 2014 
P.O.: Sept. 
15, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. Nos: 
763642 

Successful (Awarded 
to (1) Speed 
Scientific & 
Laboratory Supply, 
Php 1,980,180.00; 
(2) State Alliance 
Enterprises Inc., Php 
1,015,000.00; (3) 
ANB Enterprises, 
Php 1,069,480.00 
Note: Due to 
technical problem 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2632443
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2718793
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2744949


encountered in the 
system only one (1) 
Bidder appeared in 
the DRL of Awards 
but documents of 
the three (3) Bidders 
were uploaded 

2744955 July 28,2014 
to August 4, 
2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Dormitory 
Furniture 

   FAILED No. 1 

2754927 July 28, 
2014 to 
August  

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Airconditioning 
units 

   FAILED No. 1 

2793684 September 
8, 2014 to 
September 
15, 2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Electrical 

October 
1, 2014 

NTP: 
October 
3, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. Nos: 
784934, 
784935) 

Successful (Awarded 
to State Alliance 
Enterprises, Inc.) 

2813041 October 24, 
2014 to 
October 31, 
2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of one 
(1) unit Brand 
New Asian 
Utility Vehicle 

   Opening of Bids on 
November 11, 2014 

2484836 September 
8, 2014 to 
September 
15, 2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of one 
(1) unit Brand 
New Asian 
Utility Vehicle 

   FAILED No. 1 

2835553 September 
23, 2014 to 
September 
30, 2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of one 
(1) unit Brand 
New Asian 
Utility Vehicle  

   FAILED No. 2 

2858582 October 8-
15, 2104 

Supply & 
Delivery of one 
unit (1) Brand 
New Asian 
Utility Vehicle 

October 
10, 2014 

PO: No: 
October 
10, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. No.: 
782697 

Successful (Awarded 
to Inteco Isuzu 
Pampanga as per 
Sec. 53.1 of the 
revised IRR of RA 
9184) 

2835574 September 
23, 2014 to 
September 
30, 2014 

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Conditioning 
Units 

October 
27, 2014 

NTP: 
October 
28, 2014; 
P.O.: 
October 
28, 2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. No.: 
786351) 

Successful (Awarded 
to MARCO Co., Inc.) 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2793684
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2858582
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2835574


2835588 September 
23, 2014 to 
September 
30, 2014  

Supply & 
Delivery of 
Dormitory 
Furniture 

   Ongoing Evaluation 

2855938 October 
10, 2014 to 
October 
17, 2014 

Supply, 
Delivery, 
Execution of 
Accommodatio
n & Catering 
Services  

   Ongoing Evaluation 

 

 

2) BOTOLAN CAMPUS 

PHILGEPS 
Reference 
Number 

Published 
Date of 
Invitation to 
Bid/REI/RFQ 

Bid Notice Title Date of 
Notice 
Award 

Date of 
P.O./Approved 
Contract and 
Notice to 
Proceed 

“Bid 
Notice 
Status 

Remarks 

2813021 September 
8, 2014 to 
September 
15, 2014 

Supply & Delivery 
of 
Indigenous/Native 
Seedlings 

October 1, 
2014 

NTP: October 
3, 2014 P.O.: 
October 7, 
2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. 
Nos.: 
775447, 
775448, 
775449) 

Successful 
(Awarded to 
RV’s Plant 
Nursery & 
Agri-Trading) 

 

 

3) SAN MARCELINO CAMPUS 

PHILGEPS 
Reference 
Number 

Published 
Date of 
Invitation to 
Bid/REI/RF
Q 

Bid Notice Title  Date of the 
Notice 
Award  

Date of 
P.O./Approved 
Contract and 
Notice to 
Proceed  

“Bid 
Notice 
Status” 

Remarks 

2718770 July 7, 2014 
to July 14, 
2014 

Civil Works for 
the Repair of RET 
Center  (Phrase 
2)  

July 30, 
2015 

NTP: July 31, 
2014 Contract: 
August 7, 2014  

Awarded 
(Ref. No.: 
762507) 

Successful  
(Awarded to 
New Masinloc 
Henry’s 
Construction 
& Supply) 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2813021
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2718770


2744918 July 30, 
2014 to 
August 4, 
2014 

Civil Works for 
the Repair of 
Executive House 
(Phrase 2) 

August 26, 
2014 

NTP; 
September 1, 
2014, Contract: 
September 3, 
2014 

Awarded 
(Ref. No.: 
776669) 

Successful  
(Awarded to 
New Masinloc 
Henry’s 
Construction 
& Supply) 

 
 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=2744918

